In order to provide prospective Bidders reasonable time for taking the corrigenda and/or 

addenda into account, the Department may, at its discretion, extend the last date for the 

receipt of Proposals. 

6. RFP Document Fees & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

1. The bid must be accompanied by a refundable EMD of INR 53,000 /- (Rupees Fifty-Three 

Thousand Only) in the form of DD/BG and a non-refundable Bid Processing Fee of       

INR 7,080/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Eighty only) inclusive of GST in the form of a 

Demand Draft drawn in favour of “World Skill Center”, payable at Bhubaneswar. The Bid 

Security/EMD shall be valid till the validity of the bid. Proposals without the EMD/bid 

security and bid processing fee shall be treated as non-responsive and shall be summarily